NAOERO CITIZENSHIP

Table of Contents

Principal

Naoero Citizenship Act 2017

Table of ProvisSions .............ooiuiiiiniiiin i,
Table of AMendments ...........oeuiuiiiini i,
Naoero Citizenship Act 2017 ...

Subsidiary

Naoero Citizenship (Forms and Fees) Regulations 2019

Table of Provisions ............ ..o
Table of AmMEndments ..........c.oouiiiiinin i
Naoero Citizenship (Forms and Fees) Regulations 2019 ..............

805

Page

807
809
811

833
835
837

Service 0



LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Service 0 806



Naoero Citizenship Act 2017

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Section Title

PART 1 — PRELIMINARY

1 Short title
2 Commencement
3 Definitions
PART 2 — CITIZENS OF THE REPUBLIC
4 Persons who are citizens
PART 3 — REGISTER OF CITIZENSHIPS
5 Register of Citizenships
PART 4 — APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION OF
CITIZENSHIP
6 Power to grant citizenship
7 Application for citizenship
8 No appeal or review of decision
PART 5 — ACQUISITION OF CITIZENSHIP
9 Citizenship by birth
10 Person born aboard a vessel or aircraft
11 Citizenship by birth in the Republic and residency
12 Citizenship by descent
13 Citizenship by marriage
14 Children from previous relationships
15 Citizenship by adoption
16 Dual citizenship
17 Citizenship applications by former citizens after renunciation of citizenship
18 Special grant of citizenship on fiftieth anniversary
19 Honorary Citizenship
19A Citizenship of minors
PART 6 — OATH OF CITIZENSHIP
20 Oath of allegiance
21 Certificate of Citizenship

PART 7 — RENUNCIATION OR LOSS OF CITIZENSHIP
22 Renunciation of Nauruan citizenship

807 Service 0



LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Section
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32

Service 0

Title
Cancellation of citizenship
Deprivation of citizenship
Nauruan travel documents

PART 8 — OFFENCES AND PENALTIES

Offences and penalties

PART 9 — MISCELLANEOUS

Service of notices
Jurisdiction of the court
Evidence

Transitional

Repeal and savings
Regulations

SCHEDULE — OATH AND AFFIRMATION

808



Naoero Citizenship Act 2017

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS

The Naoero Citizenship Act 2017 No 35 was certified and commenced on 21 December
2017 (GN No 910/2017; Gaz 203/2017).

Amending Legislation Certified Date of Commencement
Naoero Citizenship (Amendment) 14 June 2019 14 June 2019

Act 2019 No 14

Revised Written Laws Act 2021 No 7 1 June 2021 1 June 2021

809 Service 0



