NAOERO CITIZENSHIP

Table of Contents

	Page
Principal	
Naoero Citizenship Act 2017	
Table of Provisions	807
Table of Amendments	809
Naoero Citizenship Act 2017	811
Subsidiary	
Naoero Citizenship (Forms and Fees) Regulations 2019	
Table of Provisions	833
Table of Amendments	835
Naoero Citizenship (Forms and Fees) Regulations 2019	837

805 Service 0

Service 0 806

Naoero Citizenship Act 2017

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Section	Title			
	PART 1 — PRELIMINARY			
1	Short title			
2	Commencement			
3	Definitions			
	PART 2 — CITIZENS OF THE REPUBLIC			
4	Persons who are citizens			
	PART 3 — REGISTER OF CITIZENSHIPS			
5	Register of Citizenships			
	PART 4 — APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION OF CITIZENSHIP			
6	Power to grant citizenship			
7	Application for citizenship			
8	No appeal or review of decision			
	PART 5 — ACQUISITION OF CITIZENSHIP			
9	Citizenship by birth			
10	Person born aboard a vessel or aircraft			
11	Citizenship by birth in the Republic and residency			
12	Citizenship by descent			
13	Citizenship by marriage			
14	Children from previous relationships			
15	Citizenship by adoption			
16	Dual citizenship			
17	Citizenship applications by former citizens after renunciation of citizenship			
18	Special grant of citizenship on fiftieth anniversary			
19	Honorary Citizenship Citizenship of minors			
19A	Citizenship of ininors			
	PART 6 — OATH OF CITIZENSHIP			
20	Oath of allegiance			
21	Certificate of Citizenship			
	PART 7 — RENUNCIATION OR LOSS OF CITIZENSHIP			
22	Renunciation of Nauruan citizenship			
	907			

807 Service 0

LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Section	Title
23	Cancellation of citizenship
24	Deprivation of citizenship
25	Nauruan travel documents
	PART 8 — OFFENCES AND PENALTIES
26	Offences and penalties
	PART 9 — MISCELLANEOUS
27	Service of notices
28	Jurisdiction of the court
29	Evidence
30	Transitional
31	Repeal and savings
32	Regulations
	SCHEDULE — OATH AND AFFIRMATION

Service 0 808

Naoero Citizenship Act 2017

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS

The Naoero Citizenship Act 2017 No 35 was certified and commenced on 21 December 2017 (GN No 910/2017; Gaz 203/2017).

Amending Legislation	Certified	Date of Commencement
Naoero Citizenship (Amendment) Act 2019 No 14	14 June 2019	14 June 2019
Revised Written Laws Act 2021 No 7	1 June 2021	1 June 2021

809 Service 0